IEC inlet fi lters
FN 9233
High performance IEC inlet fi lter
Approvals■ Rated currents up to 15A
■ Excellent attenuation performance
■ Optional earth line choke
■ Optional medical versions (B type)
■ Snap-in versions (S and S1 type)

FN 9233xR-12-06HI 12 (12) 373 0.27 0.1  2.2 1000  -06 37
FN 9233xR-15-06HI 15 (15) 373 0.2 0.1  2.2 1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-1-06 1 (1.2) 2 22.5 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-3-06 3 (3.5) 2 4.6 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-6-06 6 (7.2) 2 1.6 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-8-06 8 (10.6) 2 0.9 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-10-06 10 (11.6) 2 0.45 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-12-06 12 (12) 2 0.27 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-15-06 15 (15) 2 0.2 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-12-06HI 12 (12) 2 0.27 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233xB-15-06HI 15 (15) 2 0.2 0.1   1000  -06 37
FN 9233UF2-1-06 1 (1.2) 560 22.5 0.047 0.047 3.3   -06 46
FN 9233UF2-3-06 3 (3.5) 560 4.6 0.047 0.047 3.3   -06 46
FN 9233UF2-6-06 6 (7.2) 560 1.6 0.047 0.047 3.3   -06 46
FN 9233UF2-8-06 8 (10.6) 560 0.9 0.047 0.047 3.3   -06 46
FN 9233UF2-10-06 10 (11.6) 560 0.45 0.047 0.047 3.3   -06 46
FN 9233UF2-12-06 12 (12) 560 0.27 0.047 0.047 3.3   -06 46
FN 9233UF2-15-06 15 (15) 560 0.2 0.047 0.047 3.3   -06 46
* Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
Filter Rated current Leakage current* Inductance Capacitance Resistance Output connections Weight
 @ 50°C (25°C) @ 250VAC/50Hz L Cx1 Cx2 Cy R
 [A] [μA] [mH] [μF] [μF] [nF] [kΩ]   [g]
> Components > FN 9233
Product selector
FN 9233xx-yy-..HI-zz
Snap-in range for S version only
Blank: Snap-in range 0.7 to 1.5mm
20: Snap-in range 1.5 to 2.2mm
Blank: Standard IEC inlet type C14
HI: Hot IEC inlet type C16 (12 and 15A types only)
06: Faston 6.3 x 0.8mm (spade/soldering)
1 to 15: Rated current
Blank: Standard version
R: Bleed resistor
B: Medical version (with bleed resistor and without Y2-capacitor)
F2: 2 X-capacitors and higher Y-capacitor value
Blank: Standard housing with mounting fl anges
U: Housing with wider mounting fl anges
S: Snap-in version, snapper on vertical side
S1: Snap-in version, snapper on horizontal side
For example: FN 9233-15-06, FN 9233S1B-10-06-20, FN 9233R-12-06HI
Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym; C = 0.1Ω/100Ω sym; D = 100Ω/0.1Ω sym
Typical filter attenuation
FN 9233: 1 and 3A types
FN 9233UF2: 1 and 3A types
FN 9233: 6 to 10A types
FN 9233UF2: 6 to 10A types
FN 9233: 12 and 15A types
FN 9233UF2: 12 and 15A types
> Components > FN 9233
Mechanical data
FN 9233 FN 9233-HI
FN 9233S FN 9233S1
A C
B
E

G
S
F D I
6.3 x 0.8
J
H
C
P
R
M
N
> Components > FN 9233
* For selecting the panel thickness, please refer to the filter selector table.
All dimensions in mm; 1 inch = 25.4mm
Tolerances according: ISO 2768-m / EN 22768-m
 FN 9233 FN 9233U FN 9233UF2 FN 9233S FN 9233S1 FN 9233-HI
Dimensions
A 48 51.85 51.85 29.9 29.9 48
B 22.5 25 25 22.4 22.4 22.5
C 40 ±0.2 40 ±0.2 40 ±0.2   40 ±0.2